Accounts Payable $37 $36 $38 $48 $51

Air Traffic Liability 479 493 518 535 563

Other Current Liabilities 589 521 550 636 632

Total Current Liabilities $1,104 $1,050 $1,105 $1,219 $1,247

Non-Current Liabilities

Exit Financing -- $868 $904 $941 $979

Funded Debt and Finance Leases 3,805 1,343 1,288 1,362 1,397

Other Liabilities 4,754 4,808 4,612 5,248 5,090

Total Liabilities $9,664 $8,069 $7,909 $8,769 $8,714

Stockholders' Equity

Accumulated Earnings / (Deficit) ($1,076) ($823) ($831) ($652) ($270)

APIC / New Equity 1,174 1,533 1,541 1,551 1,562

Other (81) (81) (81) (81) (81)

Total Stockholders' Equity $17 $629 $629 $818 $1,210

Total Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity $9,681 $8,698 $8,538 $9,588 $9,924

24-11988-shl   Doc 229   Filed 12/15/24   Entered 12/15/24 23:50:01   Main Document
Pg 85 of 383

9

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet at Emergence

(unaudited)

Please read in conjunction with associated Notes.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet at Emergence Variance vs. Version as of 11/25

February 2025 February vs. January 2025

Pro Forma Balance Sheet ($ in Millions) Estimated Adjustments Pro Forma

Current Assets

Cash & Short-Term Investments
(1)

$854 ($277) $577

Restricted Cash 218 (31) 187

Accounts Receivable 223 -- 223

Other Current Assets 775 -- 775

Total Current Assets $2,070 ($308) $1,762

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant & Equipment, net $2,513 -- $2,513

Other Assets 4,999 -- 4,999

Total Assets $9,582 ($308) $9,274

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable $34 -- $34

Air Traffic Liability 513 -- 513

Other Current Liabilities 545 -- 545

Total Current Liabilities $1,093 -- $1,093

Non-Current Liabilities

Exit Financing -- $840 $840

Funded Debt and Finance Leases
(2)

$3,943 ($2,223) $1,720

Other Liabilities 4,864 -- 4,864

Total Liabilities $9,900 ($1,383) $8,517

Stockholders' Equity

Accumulated Earnings / (Deficit)
(3)

($1,464) $777 ($687)

APIC / New Equity
(4)

1,175 350 1,525

Other (81) -- (81)

Total Stockholders' Equity ($370) $1,127 $757

Total Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity $9,529 ($256) $9,274

Footnotes:

(1)
 Proceeds from the equity rights offering, repayment of DIP financing and RCF, and transaction fees

(2)
 Repayment of the Loyalty Notes, Convertible Bonds, RCF, and DIP financing

(3)
 Gain resulting from the cancellation of indebtedness (Loyalty Notes and Convertible Bonds) and loss from transaction fees

(4)
 Equity rights offering

24-11988-shl   Doc 229   Filed 12/15/24   Entered 12/15/24 23:50:01   Main Document
Pg 86 of 383

10

Projected Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

(unaudited)

Please read in conjunction with associated Notes.